
The City of Pompano Beach is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Does Not Discriminate on the Basis of Handicapped Status 
 

ERJETA DIAMANTI, Budget Officer 
 
100 W. Atlantic Boulevard 
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
Phone: (954) 786-4065 
Fax: (954) 786-4504   

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
 
DATE: July 3, 2017 
 
TO:  Mark E. Berman, City Attorney 
 
FROM: Erjeta Diamanti, Budget Officer 
 
SUBJECT: First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement Between Broward County and the City 

of Pompano Beach for Community Bus Service, Capital Assistance for Vehicle 
Lease _ term extension 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Pursuant to Article 5, Term and Time of Performance, Section 5.1 please prepare a Resolution to 
extend the term of the above referred Interlocal Agreement, for additional one year period from 
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018. Attached Broward County Transit communication 
document.   
 
This item will be presented at the July 25th City Commission Meeting.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           ED


